[CTC–HR&OPS–Contracting–F-7.2-b-009–IF/SF/HR]
[Contract Extension – July_2023]



        1st July 2023.	

Shabeer Ahmed,
Project Officer,
5430393541551,
Pishin- Balochistan.

Subject: One Month Contract Extension Letter
Dear Shabeer,
This is regarding your employment contract with CHIP Training & Consulting (CTC) for the position of Project Officer, which expired on June 30, 2023.
I am pleased to inform you that, as a gesture of goodwill, we have decided to extend your employment contract for an additional month, until July 31, 2023.
For this extension period, you will be eligible to receive remuneration for the month of July. However, please note that this is subject to your satisfactory performance during this period and a smooth handover of your responsibilities to your supervisor on your last working day.
If you have any questions or require any further information regarding the contract extension, please do not hesitate to contact me.
Thank you for your service to CTC. We value your contributions and look forward to a productive month ahead.
Regards,
 

_________________
Sarah Farooqui
Director
CHIP Training and Consulting

[CTC–HR&OPS–Contracting–F-7.2-b-009–IF/SF/HR]
[Contract Extension – July_2023]




        1st July 2023.	

Tanveer Ahmed,
Field Mobilizer,
5160174458017,
Quetta - Balochistan.

Subject: One Month Contract Extension Letter
Dear Tanveer,
This is regarding your employment contract with CHIP Training & Consulting (CTC) for the position of Field Mobilizer, which expired on June 30, 2023.
I am pleased to inform you that, as a gesture of goodwill, we have decided to extend your employment contract for an additional month, until July 31, 2023.
For this extension period, you will be eligible to receive remuneration for the month of July. However, please note that this is subject to your satisfactory performance during this period and a smooth handover of your responsibilities to your supervisor on your last working day.
If you have any questions or require any further information regarding the contract extension, please do not hesitate to contact me.
Thank you for your service to CTC. We value your contributions and look forward to a productive month ahead.
Regards,
 

_________________
Sarah Farooqui
Director
CHIP Training and Consulting

[CTC–HR&OPS–Contracting–F-7.2-b-009–IF/SF/HR]
[Contract Extension – July_2023]




        1st July 2023.	

Zabiullah,
Field Mobilizer,
5440168623137,
Quetta - Balochistan.

Subject: One Month Contract Extension Letter
Dear Zabiullah,
This is regarding your employment contract with CHIP Training & Consulting (CTC) for the position of Field Mobilizer, which expired on June 30, 2023.
I am pleased to inform you that, as a gesture of goodwill, we have decided to extend your employment contract for an additional month, until July 31, 2023.
For this extension period, you will be eligible to receive remuneration for the month of July. However, please note that this is subject to your satisfactory performance during this period and a smooth handover of your responsibilities to your supervisor on your last working day.
If you have any questions or require any further information regarding the contract extension, please do not hesitate to contact me.
Thank you for your service to CTC. We value your contributions and look forward to a productive month ahead.
Regards,
 

_________________
Sarah Farooqui
Director
CHIP Training and Consulting

[CTC–HR&OPS–Contracting–F-7.2-b-009–IF/SF/HR]
[Contract Extension – July_2023]




        1st July 2023.	

Anaita,
Project Associate,
5420110935024,
Chaman- Balochistan.

Subject: One Month Contract Extension Letter
Dear Anaita,
This is regarding your employment contract with CHIP Training & Consulting (CTC) for the position of Project Associate, which expired on June 30, 2023.
I am pleased to inform you that, as a gesture of goodwill, we have decided to extend your employment contract for an additional month, until July 31, 2023.
For this extension period, you will be eligible to receive remuneration for the month of July. However, please note that this is subject to your satisfactory performance during this period and a smooth handover of your responsibilities to your supervisor on your last working day.
If you have any questions or require any further information regarding the contract extension, please do not hesitate to contact me.
Thank you for your service to CTC. We value your contributions and look forward to a productive month ahead.
Regards,
 

_________________
Sarah Farooqui
Director
CHIP Training and Consulting

[CTC–HR&OPS–Contracting–F-7.2-b-009–IF/SF/HR]
[Contract Extension – July_2023]




        1st July 2023.	

Juma Khan,
Field Mobilizer,
5440173944059,
Quetta- Balochistan.

Subject: One Month Contract Extension Letter
Dear Juma,
This is regarding your employment contract with CHIP Training & Consulting (CTC) for the position of Field Mobilizer, which expired on June 30, 2023.
I am pleased to inform you that, as a gesture of goodwill, we have decided to extend your employment contract for an additional month, until July 31, 2023.
For this extension period, you will be eligible to receive remuneration for the month of July. However, please note that this is subject to your satisfactory performance during this period and a smooth handover of your responsibilities to your supervisor on your last working day.
If you have any questions or require any further information regarding the contract extension, please do not hesitate to contact me.
Thank you for your service to CTC. We value your contributions and look forward to a productive month ahead.
Regards,
 

_________________
Sarah Farooqui
Director
CHIP Training and Consulting

[CTC–HR&OPS–Contracting–F-7.2-b-009–IF/SF/HR]
[Contract Extension – July_2023]




        1st July 2023.	

Attaullah,
Office Assistant,
5420161723659,
Chaman- Balochistan.

Subject: One Month Contract Extension Letter
Dear Attaullah,
This is regarding your employment contract with CHIP Training & Consulting (CTC) for the position of Office Assistant, which expired on June 30, 2023.
I am pleased to inform you that, as a gesture of goodwill, we have decided to extend your employment contract for an additional month, until July 31, 2023.
For this extension period, you will be eligible to receive remuneration for the month of July. However, please note that this is subject to your satisfactory performance during this period and a smooth handover of your responsibilities to your supervisor on your last working day.
If you have any questions or require any further information regarding the contract extension, please do not hesitate to contact me.
Thank you for your service to CTC. We value your contributions and look forward to a productive month ahead.
Regards,
 

_________________
Sarah Farooqui
Director
CHIP Training and Consulting

[CTC–HR&OPS–Contracting–F-7.2-b-009–IF/SF/HR]
[Contract Extension – July_2023]




        1st July 2023.	

Tanveer Ahmed,
Field Mobilizer,
5440014778135,
Quetta - Balochistan.

Subject: One Month Contract Extension Letter
Dear Tanveer,
This is regarding your employment contract with CHIP Training & Consulting (CTC) for the position of Field Mobilizer, which expired on June 30, 2023.
I am pleased to inform you that, as a gesture of goodwill, we have decided to extend your employment contract for an additional month, until July 31, 2023.
For this extension period, you will be eligible to receive remuneration for the month of July. However, please note that this is subject to your satisfactory performance during this period and a smooth handover of your responsibilities to your supervisor on your last working day.
If you have any questions or require any further information regarding the contract extension, please do not hesitate to contact me.
Thank you for your service to CTC. We value your contributions and look forward to a productive month ahead.
Regards,
 

_________________
Sarah Farooqui
Director
CHIP Training and Consulting

[CTC–HR&OPS–Contracting–F-7.2-b-009–IF/SF/HR]
[Contract Extension – July_2023]




        1st July 2023.	

Warda Saif,
Project Associate,
5420161048008,
Chaman- Balochistan.

Subject: One Month Contract Extension Letter
Dear Warda,
This is regarding your employment contract with CHIP Training & Consulting (CTC) for the position of Project Associate, which expired on June 30, 2023.
I am pleased to inform you that, as a gesture of goodwill, we have decided to extend your employment contract for an additional month, until July 31, 2023.
For this extension period, you will be eligible to receive remuneration for the month of July. However, please note that this is subject to your satisfactory performance during this period and a smooth handover of your responsibilities to your supervisor on your last working day.
If you have any questions or require any further information regarding the contract extension, please do not hesitate to contact me.
Thank you for your service to CTC. We value your contributions and look forward to a productive month ahead.
Regards,
 

_________________
Sarah Farooqui
Director
CHIP Training and Consulting

[CTC–HR&OPS–Contracting–F-7.2-b-009–IF/SF/HR]
[Contract Extension – July_2023]




        1st July 2023.	

Habibullah ,
Field Mobilizer,
5420185360313,
Quetta- Balochistan.

Subject: One Month Contract Extension Letter
Dear Habibullah,
This is regarding your employment contract with CHIP Training & Consulting (CTC) for the position of Field Mobilizer, which expired on June 30, 2023.
I am pleased to inform you that, as a gesture of goodwill, we have decided to extend your employment contract for an additional month, until July 31, 2023.
For this extension period, you will be eligible to receive remuneration for the month of July. However, please note that this is subject to your satisfactory performance during this period and a smooth handover of your responsibilities to your supervisor on your last working day.
If you have any questions or require any further information regarding the contract extension, please do not hesitate to contact me.
Thank you for your service to CTC. We value your contributions and look forward to a productive month ahead.
Regards,
 

_________________
Sarah Farooqui
Director
CHIP Training and Consulting

[CTC–HR&OPS–Contracting–F-7.2-b-009–IF/SF/HR]
[Contract Extension – July_2023]




        1st July 2023.	

Aurangzaib,
Field Mobilizer,
5440170481791,
Quetta- Balochistan.

Subject: One Month Contract Extension Letter
Dear Aurangzaib,
This is regarding your employment contract with CHIP Training & Consulting (CTC) for the position of Field Mobilizer, which expired on June 30, 2023.
I am pleased to inform you that, as a gesture of goodwill, we have decided to extend your employment contract for an additional month, until July 31, 2023.
For this extension period, you will be eligible to receive remuneration for the month of July. However, please note that this is subject to your satisfactory performance during this period and a smooth handover of your responsibilities to your supervisor on your last working day.
If you have any questions or require any further information regarding the contract extension, please do not hesitate to contact me.
Thank you for your service to CTC. We value your contributions and look forward to a productive month ahead.
Regards,
 

_________________
Sarah Farooqui
Director
CHIP Training and Consulting

[CTC–HR&OPS–Contracting–F-7.2-b-009–IF/SF/HR]
[Contract Extension – July_2023]




        1st July 2023.	

Muhammad Hanif,
Field Mobilizer,
5440113223249,
Quetta- Balochistan.

Subject: One Month Contract Extension Letter
Dear M. Hanif,
This is regarding your employment contract with CHIP Training & Consulting (CTC) for the position of Field Mobilizer, which expired on June 30, 2023.
I am pleased to inform you that, as a gesture of goodwill, we have decided to extend your employment contract for an additional month, until July 31, 2023.
For this extension period, you will be eligible to receive remuneration for the month of July. However, please note that this is subject to your satisfactory performance during this period and a smooth handover of your responsibilities to your supervisor on your last working day.
If you have any questions or require any further information regarding the contract extension, please do not hesitate to contact me.
Thank you for your service to CTC. We value your contributions and look forward to a productive month ahead.
Regards,
 

_________________
Sarah Farooqui
Director
CHIP Training and Consulting

[CTC–HR&OPS–Contracting–F-7.2-b-009–IF/SF/HR]
[Contract Extension – July_2023]




        1st July 2023.	

Faheem U Din,
Field Mobilizer,
5140198740407,
Khuzdar- Balochistan.

Subject: One Month Contract Extension Letter
Dear Faheem U Din,
This is regarding your employment contract with CHIP Training & Consulting (CTC) for the position of Field Mobilizer, which expired on June 30, 2023.
I am pleased to inform you that, as a gesture of goodwill, we have decided to extend your employment contract for an additional month, until July 31, 2023.
For this extension period, you will be eligible to receive remuneration for the month of July. However, please note that this is subject to your satisfactory performance during this period and a smooth handover of your responsibilities to your supervisor on your last working day.
If you have any questions or require any further information regarding the contract extension, please do not hesitate to contact me.
Thank you for your service to CTC. We value your contributions and look forward to a productive month ahead.
Regards,
 

_________________
Sarah Farooqui
Director
CHIP Training and Consulting

[CTC–HR&OPS–Contracting–F-7.2-b-009–IF/SF/HR]
[Contract Extension – July_2023]




        1st July 2023.	

Sarina,
Project Associate,
5420191038202,
Chaman- Balochistan.

Subject: One Month Contract Extension Letter
Dear Sarina,
This is regarding your employment contract with CHIP Training & Consulting (CTC) for the position of Project Associate, which expired on June 30, 2023.
I am pleased to inform you that, as a gesture of goodwill, we have decided to extend your employment contract for an additional month, until July 31, 2023.
For this extension period, you will be eligible to receive remuneration for the month of July. However, please note that this is subject to your satisfactory performance during this period and a smooth handover of your responsibilities to your supervisor on your last working day.
If you have any questions or require any further information regarding the contract extension, please do not hesitate to contact me.
Thank you for your service to CTC. We value your contributions and look forward to a productive month ahead.
Regards,
 

_________________
Sarah Farooqui
Director
CHIP Training and Consulting

[CTC–HR&OPS–Contracting–F-7.2-b-009–IF/SF/HR]
[Contract Extension – July_2023]




        1st July 2023.	

Parveen,
Project Associate,
5430286916518,
Quetta- Balochistan.

Subject: One Month Contract Extension Letter
Dear Parveen,
This is regarding your employment contract with CHIP Training & Consulting (CTC) for the position of Project Associate, which expired on June 30, 2023.
I am pleased to inform you that, as a gesture of goodwill, we have decided to extend your employment contract for an additional month, until July 31, 2023.
For this extension period, you will be eligible to receive remuneration for the month of July. However, please note that this is subject to your satisfactory performance during this period and a smooth handover of your responsibilities to your supervisor on your last working day.
If you have any questions or require any further information regarding the contract extension, please do not hesitate to contact me.
Thank you for your service to CTC. We value your contributions and look forward to a productive month ahead.
Regards,
 

_________________
Sarah Farooqui
Director
CHIP Training and Consulting

[CTC–HR&OPS–Contracting–F-7.2-b-009–IF/SF/HR]
[Contract Extension – July_2023]




        1st July 2023.	

Sheron,
Project Officer,
5440093113284,
Quetta- Balochistan.

Subject: One Month Contract Extension Letter
Dear Sheron,
This is regarding your employment contract with CHIP Training & Consulting (CTC) for the position of Project Officer, which expired on June 30, 2023.
I am pleased to inform you that, as a gesture of goodwill, we have decided to extend your employment contract for an additional month, until July 31, 2023.
For this extension period, you will be eligible to receive remuneration for the month of July. However, please note that this is subject to your satisfactory performance during this period and a smooth handover of your responsibilities to your supervisor on your last working day.
If you have any questions or require any further information regarding the contract extension, please do not hesitate to contact me.
Thank you for your service to CTC. We value your contributions and look forward to a productive month ahead.
Regards,
 

_________________
Sarah Farooqui
Director
CHIP Training and Consulting

[CTC–HR&OPS–Contracting–F-7.2-b-009–IF/SF/HR]
[Contract Extension – July_2023]




        1st July 2023.	

Miraj Ud Din,
Field Mobilizer,
5440126721499,
Quetta- Balochistan.

Subject: One Month Contract Extension Letter
Dear Miraj Ud Din,
This is regarding your employment contract with CHIP Training & Consulting (CTC) for the position of Field Mobilizer, which expired on June 30, 2023.
I am pleased to inform you that, as a gesture of goodwill, we have decided to extend your employment contract for an additional month, until July 31, 2023.
For this extension period, you will be eligible to receive remuneration for the month of July. However, please note that this is subject to your satisfactory performance during this period and a smooth handover of your responsibilities to your supervisor on your last working day.
If you have any questions or require any further information regarding the contract extension, please do not hesitate to contact me.
Thank you for your service to CTC. We value your contributions and look forward to a productive month ahead.
Regards,
 

_________________
Sarah Farooqui
Director
CHIP Training and Consulting

[CTC–HR&OPS–Contracting–F-7.2-b-009–IF/SF/HR]
[Contract Extension – July_2023]




        1st July 2023.	

Muhammad Shah Jahan,
District Coordinator,
5420366663839,
Chaman- Balochistan.

Subject: One Month Contract Extension Letter
Dear M. Shah Jahan,
This is regarding your employment contract with CHIP Training & Consulting (CTC) for the position of District Coordinator, which expired on June 30, 2023.
I am pleased to inform you that, as a gesture of goodwill, we have decided to extend your employment contract for an additional month, until July 31, 2023.
For this extension period, you will be eligible to receive remuneration for the month of July. However, please note that this is subject to your satisfactory performance during this period and a smooth handover of your responsibilities to your supervisor on your last working day.
If you have any questions or require any further information regarding the contract extension, please do not hesitate to contact me.
Thank you for your service to CTC. We value your contributions and look forward to a productive month ahead.
Regards,
 

_________________
Sarah Farooqui
Director
CHIP Training and Consulting


        1st July 2023.	

Munir Ahmed,
Driver,
5440035413519,
Quetta- Balochistan.

Subject: One Month Contract Extension Letter
Dear Munir,
This is regarding your employment contract with CHIP Training & Consulting (CTC) for the position of Driver, which expired on June 30, 2023.
I am pleased to inform you that, as a gesture of goodwill, we have decided to extend your employment contract for an additional month, until July 31, 2023.
For this extension period, you will be eligible to receive remuneration for the month of July. However, please note that this is subject to your satisfactory performance during this period and a smooth handover of your responsibilities to your supervisor on your last working day.
If you have any questions or require any further information regarding the contract extension, please do not hesitate to contact me.
Thank you for your service to CTC. We value your contributions and look forward to a productive month ahead.
Regards,
 

_________________
Sarah Farooqui
Director
CHIP Training and Consulting


[CTC–HR&OPS–Contracting–F-7.2-b-009–IF/SF/HR]
[Contract Extension – July_2023]





     

   1st July 2023.	

Muhammad Rashid,
Field Mobilizer,
5150345030247,
Mastung - Balochistan.

Subject: One Month Contract Extension Letter
Dear M. Rashid,
This is regarding your employment contract with CHIP Training & Consulting (CTC) for the position of Field Mobilizer, which expired on June 30, 2023.
I am pleased to inform you that, as a gesture of goodwill, we have decided to extend your employment contract for an additional month, until July 31, 2023.
For this extension period, you will be eligible to receive remuneration for the month of July. However, please note that this is subject to your satisfactory performance during this period and a smooth handover of your responsibilities to your supervisor on your last working day.
If you have any questions or require any further information regarding the contract extension, please do not hesitate to contact me.
Thank you for your service to CTC. We value your contributions and look forward to a productive month ahead.
Regards,
 

_________________
Sarah Farooqui
Director
CHIP Training and Consulting


   1st July 2023.	

Ayaz Khan,
Field Mobilizer,
5650312033071,
Zhob - Balochistan.

Subject: One Month Contract Extension Letter
Dear Ayaz,
This is regarding your employment contract with CHIP Training & Consulting (CTC) for the position of Field Mobilizer, which expired on June 30, 2023.
I am pleased to inform you that, as a gesture of goodwill, we have decided to extend your employment contract for an additional month, until July 31, 2023.
For this extension period, you will be eligible to receive remuneration for the month of July. However, please note that this is subject to your satisfactory performance during this period and a smooth handover of your responsibilities to your supervisor on your last working day.
If you have any questions or require any further information regarding the contract extension, please do not hesitate to contact me.
Thank you for your service to CTC. We value your contributions and look forward to a productive month ahead.
Regards,
 

_________________
Sarah Farooqui
Director
CHIP Training and Consulting



   1st July 2023.	

Zia ul Haq,
Project Associate,
5430162217271,
Pishin - Balochistan.

Subject: One Month Contract Extension Letter
Dear Zia Ul Haq,
This is regarding your employment contract with CHIP Training & Consulting (CTC) for the position of Project Associate, which expired on June 30, 2023.
I am pleased to inform you that, as a gesture of goodwill, we have decided to extend your employment contract for an additional month, until July 31, 2023.
For this extension period, you will be eligible to receive remuneration for the month of July. However, please note that this is subject to your satisfactory performance during this period and a smooth handover of your responsibilities to your supervisor on your last working day.
If you have any questions or require any further information regarding the contract extension, please do not hesitate to contact me.
Thank you for your service to CTC. We value your contributions and look forward to a productive month ahead.
Regards,
 

_________________
Sarah Farooqui
Director
CHIP Training and Consulting



   1st July 2023.	

Gohar ur Rehman,
Project Associate,
5430270808695,
Pishin - Balochistan.

Subject: One Month Contract Extension Letter
Dear Gohar,
This is regarding your employment contract with CHIP Training & Consulting (CTC) for the position of Project Associate, which expired on June 30, 2023.
I am pleased to inform you that, as a gesture of goodwill, we have decided to extend your employment contract for an additional month, until July 31, 2023.
For this extension period, you will be eligible to receive remuneration for the month of July. However, please note that this is subject to your satisfactory performance during this period and a smooth handover of your responsibilities to your supervisor on your last working day.
If you have any questions or require any further information regarding the contract extension, please do not hesitate to contact me.
Thank you for your service to CTC. We value your contributions and look forward to a productive month ahead.
Regards,
 

_________________
Sarah Farooqui
Director
CHIP Training and Consulting



   1st July 2023.	

Muhammad Yousaf,
Project Associate,
5430243815987,
[bookmark: _GoBack]Pishin - Balochistan.

Subject: One Month Contract Extension Letter
Dear M. Yousaf,
This is regarding your employment contract with CHIP Training & Consulting (CTC) for the position of Project Associate, which expired on June 30, 2023.
I am pleased to inform you that, as a gesture of goodwill, we have decided to extend your employment contract for an additional month, until July 31, 2023.
For this extension period, you will be eligible to receive remuneration for the month of July. However, please note that this is subject to your satisfactory performance during this period and a smooth handover of your responsibilities to your supervisor on your last working day.
If you have any questions or require any further information regarding the contract extension, please do not hesitate to contact me.
Thank you for your service to CTC. We value your contributions and look forward to a productive month ahead.
Regards,
 

_________________
Sarah Farooqui
Director
CHIP Training and Consulting


[


CTC


–


HR&OPS


–


Contracting


–


F


-


7.2


-


b


-


009


–


IF/SF/HR


]


 


[


Contract Extension 


–


 


July_2023


]


 


 


 


 


        


1


st


 


July 2023


.


 


 


 


Shabeer Ahmed


,


 


Project Officer


,


 


5430393541551


,


 


Pishin


-


 


Balochistan


.


 


 


Subject: One Month Contract Extension Letter


 


Dear 


Shabeer


,


 


This is regarding your employment contract with CHIP Training & Consulting (CTC) for 


the position of


 


Project Officer


, which expired on June 30, 2023.


 


I am pleased to inform you that, as a gesture of goodwill, we have decided to extend your 


employment contract for an additional mon


th, until July 31, 2023.


 


For this extension period, you will be eligible to


 


receive remuneration for the month of 


July. However, please note that this is subject to your satisfactory performance during 


this period and a smooth handover of your responsibilities to your supervisor on your 


last working day.


 


If you have any questions


 


or require any further information regarding the contract 


extension, please do not hesitate to contact me.


 


Thank you for your service to CTC. We value your contributions and look forward to a 


productive month ahead.


 


Regards,


 


 


 


 


_________________


 


Sarah Far


ooqui


 


Director


 


CHIP Training and Consulting


 


 




[ CTC – HR&OPS – Contracting – F - 7.2 - b - 009 – IF/SF/HR ]   [ Contract Extension  –   July_2023 ]                  1 st   July 2023 .       Shabeer Ahmed ,   Project Officer ,   5430393541551 ,   Pishin -   Balochistan .     Subject: One Month Contract Extension Letter   Dear  Shabeer ,   This is regarding your employment contract with CHIP Training & Consulting (CTC) for  the position of   Project Officer , which expired on June 30, 2023.   I am pleased to inform you that, as a gesture of goodwill, we have decided to extend your  employment contract for an additional mon th, until July 31, 2023.   For this extension period, you will be eligible to   receive remuneration for the month of  July. However, please note that this is subject to your satisfactory performance during  this period and a smooth handover of your responsibilities to your supervisor on your  last working day.   If you have any questions   or require any further information regarding the contract  extension, please do not hesitate to contact me.   Thank you for your service to CTC. We value your contributions and look forward to a  productive month ahead.   Regards,         _________________   Sarah Far ooqui   Director   CHIP Training and Consulting    

